BOSS

Smarb%'f@

B‘SS SU PER-DUIYI:;LPR;EE%EADE PLOWS

PARTS EXPLOSION
SNOWPLOW 201 7-2018 L.E.O. TECHNOLOGY B&SS

with Ice Shield Technology ™

WELDMENTS ELECTRICAL
1 Coupler Assembly W/Pins Only (Super Duty) CPA04689 60  Light and Control Harness 128" (Vehicle Side) - 13 pin, Harness Only —— MSC08001
Pushframe Assembly (Super Duty) TRP(7803-03 61  Light and Control Harness 48" (Plow Sidc) - 13 pin, Harness Only, LED ——— MSC09417
3 Pushframc Attachment Bar (Super Duty) TRP07810-03 62  Power/Ground Cable 90" (Vehicle Side) HYDO01684
63  Power/Ground Cable 36" (Plow Side) HYDO01690
BLADES (WITH BASE ANGLES & T-LEVER ASSEMBLIES) 64  Solenoid, Hydraulic Pump HYDO01633
4  Blade (7'6" Super Duty Trip-Edge Steel) TRP07870 66  Battery Cable, 24" M5C03414
Blade (8'0" Super Duty Trip-Edge Steel) TRP07800 Battery Cable, 72" (Optional) : MSC03465
Blade (8'0" Super Duty Trip-Edge Stainless Steel) TRP18465 67  Power/Ground Cable Dust Cap/Plug (Vehicle & Plow) Set of (2) MSC05081
Stainless Steel Skin (8'0" Super Duty Trip-Edge) STB18622 68  Weather Plug for Light & Control Harness (Vehicle & Plow) MSC04581
Blade (9'0" Super Duty Trip-Edge Steel) TRP07899 70 Control Harness Mounting Bracket MSC03813-03
Blade (9'0" Super Duty Trip-Edge Stainless Steel) TRP18475 71 Power/Ground Cable Mounting Bracket Kit W/Hardware MSC09097
i in (9'0" s ip- 72 Rubber Split Grommet, 1-1/8" MSC03761
Stainless Steel Skin (9'0" Super Duty Trip-Edge) STB18642 HYDRAULI C A S SEMBLY (3 O) n Headhgthdapter e Mscos
BASE ANGLES 74 SmartHitch? Toggle Switch Kit (Includes Switch & Jumpers) MSC04744
T4A Includes: (1) Switch, SmartHitch2 Toggle MSC01889
5 Base Angle (7'6" Super Duty Trip-Edge) TRP07862-03 (1) Wiring Harness, SmartHitch2 (Orange) MSC04672
Base Angle (8'0" Super Duty Trip-Edge) TRP0O7811-03 (1) Wiring Harness, SmartHitch2 (Black) MSC09866
Base Angle (9'0" Super Duty Trip-Edge) TRP07884-03 (1) Wiring Harness w/Diode, SmartHitch2 (White) MSC09867
6 Base Angle Pivot Pin Set TRPO7879 (1) Switch Boot, SmartHitch2 MSC04238
6A Includes: (8) Clevis Pin, 1" x 2-1/2" 75 Rubber Grommet - for light and control hamess in coupler tower MSC03456
6B 8) Cotter Pin, 3/16" x 1-1/2" PLT 76  Headlight Mounting Fastener Kit HDWI11114
6C ES% Washer, 1-3/4" OD x 1-1/16" ID T6A Includes: (2) Hex Hed Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 X 1" Washer Head Spinlock GRS YZN
76B (2) Washer, 3/8" Flat YZN
CUTTING EDGES 76C (2) Nut, 3/8" - 16, Nylon Locking YZN
7 Cutting Edge (7'6" Super Duty) STB0O3002 76D (8) Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" GRS YZN
Cutting Edge (8'0" Super Duty) STB03003 76E (8) Washer, 1/4" Split Lock YZN
Cutting Edge (9'0" Super Duty) STB03242 76F (8) Washer, 1/4" Flat YZN
8 Cutting Edge Bolt Set BAX00034 77  Headlight Rocker Switch MSC04747
BA Includes: (10) Carriage Bolt, 1/2" X 13 - 2" GR8 78  Relay, 12V MSC04294
8B (10) Washer, 1/2" Hardened 79  Light Bar, End Cap MSC09058
8C (10) Nut, 1/2" -13 Oval Top Lock g(l) FRelayHRTgairRKit - l\l\;llgggilggg;
usc Holdcr Repair Ki
PLOW COMPONENTS 82 Hcadlight Mounting Bracket, Left, SmartLight2 MSCI11109-03
11 Kickstand Leg STB03220 83  Headlight Mounting Bracket, Right, SmartLight2 MSC11110-03
12 Plow Shoe Assembly, Cast Iron TRPO7880 84 Headlight, Left, SmartLight3 MSC16201
12A Includes: (1) Quick Pin, 7/16" 85  Headlight, Right, SmartLight3 MSC16202
12B (1) Plow Shoe, (1" Shaft)
12€ (7) Washer, 1" PLT
13 Light Bar Assembly LBAI1111 BOLTS
% 2 SH;.?:]EHI—}%EDC]OSHW CONe ](\:4133%%71152099 ,\ 86  Hex Head Cap Screw, 1" - 8 X 7" GRS YZN (Center Pivot Pin) HDWO07735
16 Blade E}uide Set of (2) W/Hardware MSC01870 &) 87  Hcx Head Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 x 3-1/4" YZN (Manifold to Cpuplcr) — HDW05573
17 Blade Guide’Tip Set of (2) MSC01562 % 88  Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 X 2-1/4" GRS .YZN (SmartHitch2 Torsion Spring) — HDW05521
18 U T.L A, bl TRPO854-03 = 89  Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 X 3/4" HD Spinlock GRS YZN (Pump to Coupler) — HDW05602
PpeT ©~LEVET ASSEMBTY = 90  Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/4" - 10 X 6" NC GRS YZN (T-Lever Assembly) ——— HDWO05616
19 Lower T-Lever Assembly TRPO7807 = 91 Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/8" - 16 X 1-1/4" YZN (Light Bar Assembly) ————— HDW01771
HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT § 92  Hex Head Cap Screw, 3/4" - 10 X 2" NC GRS YZN (Blade to Pushframe¢) ——— HDWO01756
- - \Y 93 Thumb Screw Kit MSC05077
20 Hyc}l;ii;liz e};ﬂrﬁ:F ;Ifov\vwi Ighél;mmonly T SO c 94 Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/8" - 11 X 4" GRS YZN (Angle Cylinder Mount) ————— HDW01706
20A Hydraulic Pump Filler Cap HYDO1636
20B Hydraulic Pump Motor - Bucher HYD09328 . . PINS’ NUTS, WASHERS, & OTHER HARDWARE
20C Hydraulic Reservoir Drain Plug HYDO1712 99 Coupler Pivot Pin Kit — — MSCORET
20D Relicf Valve HYD09365 Includes: (1) Pivot Pin RT3 1" X 3 YZ}\I _ )
20E Hydraulic Reservoir, 2 quart HYDO04814 (P Ee? ﬁe?d Cfp i‘f‘revg/g‘/' 8 I-61$(§N1-1/ YZN
Seal Kit, Power Unit HYD09366 8 bt
21  Fill Cap and Street Elbow Kit MSC05078 ) Washer: 1"VZN
HYDRAULIC VALVE ASSEMBLY 100  Coupler Spri.ng Pin Kit —— MSC04675
) , , Includes: (1) Coupler Spring Pin
30 Hydraulic Valve Assem_bly with SmartHitch (Red) HYDO07122 (1) 1/4" Stop Pin
Includes the Followmg Commonly Ordcered Parts (1) Nylon Washer, 1/4"
30A Hydraul}c Valve, Lift/Lower Carmdge — HYDO01637 (1) Nut, Nylon Locking 1/4" - 20 YZN
30B Hydrauhc Valve, Angle Qaﬁrldge (3 Position - 4 Way Spool), #8 HYDO07100 101 Coupler Spring Pin Relcasc Kit MSC04676
30C Hydraul;c Valve, SmartHitch Attach. HYD07047 Includes: (1) Coupler Spring Pin Release Handle (left or right)
30D Hyc}rauhc Valve, Flon Control Cartridge HYDO07048 (1) Coupler Spring Pin Release Nylon Washer
30E Relief Valve, Hydraulic Crossover (3,800 PSI) HYDO07027 (1) Nut, Nylon Locking 3/8" - 16 YZN
30F Chf:ck Valve . HYDO01640 (2) Coupler Spring Pin Release Spring
30G COll, Hydraullc Vz.tlve HYDO01638 (1) Shoulder Bolt W/Flange, 3/8" - 16 YZN
30H Nut, C01.1 - used Wﬁh valve HYDO01637 & HYD07100 HYD07059 102 Kickstand Spring Pin Kit TRP(O7881
30K Nut, .le - used with valve HYDO7047 HYDO07060 102A Includes: (1) Kickstand Spring Pin Spring, 0.85" O.D. X 2-1/4" SS
Not Included with HYD07122 102B (1) Kickstand Spring Pin
30N Ground Strap, Straight Blade MSC08851 1020 (1) Cotter Pin 1138" %{ {1 YIN
CYLINDERS & CYLINDER SEAL KITS 103 Spring, SmartHitch Torsion Set of (2) MSC05076
40  Hydraulic Angle Cylinder (Serial Number G1220 & Higher) HYD09731 WIRING DIAGRAM 105 Pin Kit Lift Cylinder Clevis MSC05674
Seal Kit for Hydraulic Angle Cylinder HYD09731 HYD08842 CREEN  REDBLACK 108~ Nut, Lock 3/4" - 10 GRS YZN HDW03037
Hydraulic Angle Cylinder (Serial Number G1219 & Lower) HYDO08830 ORANGE BLUE O MAIN FiARNESS 109 Nut, Self-Locking 3/8" - 16 YZN HDWO01720
Al Seal Kit for Hydraulic Angle Cylinder HYDO08830 HYDO08842 MAINHARNESS g 110 Nut, Lock 1" -8 NC YZN HDW07704
Hydraulic Lift Cylinder HYD09430 ORANGE JUMPER WIRE . 111 Nut, Oval Top Lock 5/8" - 11 YZN HDW01709
Seal Kit for Hydraulic Lift Cylinder HYD09420 HYD09431 o 112 T-Iever Pivot Pin Kit TRPO7876
112A° Includes: (1) Clevis Pin, 3/4" X 3" YZN
HOSES & FITTINGS 112B (1) Washer, 3/4" USS Flat YZN
49  Hydraulic Hose (Lift) 1/4" X 18", (1/4" MNPT X SAE #6) HYD09922 112C (1) Cotter Pin, 1/8" X 1-1/2" YZN
50  Hydraulic Hose (SmartHitch2) 1/4" X 15-1/2", (1/4" MNPT X SAE #6) ———— HYDO01695 113 Nut, Jam 3/4" - 10 YZN HDWO05617
51 Hydraulic Hose (Power Unit to Manifold) 1/4" X 14", (3/8" ORB X 1/4" MNPT) HYD09967 288 120  Latch Kit MSC04687
52 Hydraulic Hose (Angle) 3/8" X 34", (1/4" MNPT X 3/8" MNPT) HYDO01810 251A Includes: (1) Latch
54 Hydraulic Fitting, Swivel (Manifold) (1/4" ORS X 1/4" FPS) HYDO07015 221 (1) Hex Head Cap Screw, 1/4" - 20 X 3/4" GRS YZN
Cylinder Fitting, Breather Vent (Not Shown) HYD07078 (1) Nut, Nylon Locking, 1/p <20 YZN
BROWN (GROUND) 221 Joystick Control, Straight Blade STB03191
OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES B 221A Switch (Joystick, On/Off) MSC04086
Rubber Snow Deflector (All Models) MSC01565 BLACK BATTERY CABLE 222 SmartTouch2, Hand Held Control, Straight Blade STB09602
Red Touch-Up Spray Paint (120z.) MSC04098 222A Handle (SmartTouch2) MSC09613
Black Touch-Up Spray Paint (120z.) MSC04036 222B Housing (SmartTouch2) Straight Blade STB09646
Red Touch-Up Spray Paint (Quart) MSC04358 WHITE WHITE JUMPER WIRE 222C Cord (SmartTouch2) : MSC09615
Black Touch-Up Spray Paint (Quart) MSC04359 222D Cpntrpl Pad (SmartTouch2) Stralght Blade STB09617
Dielectric Grease (] 0z.) MSC03423 _ 222E Circuit Board (Smal’tTouchZ) Stralght Blade STB09619
BOSS High Performance Hydraulic Fluid - Case (12 per) HYDO1704X001 SLS06032-V 222F  On/Off Switch (SmartTouch2) MSC09916
Curb Guard Kit, Straight Blade & Trip-Edge - Left (Driver's side) STB03395
Curb Guard Kit, Straight Blade & Trip-Edge - Right (Passenger's Side) ———————— STB033%4 BOSS Products reserves the right under its continuous product improvement
Sparc Parts Kit MSC0429%8 policy to changc construction or design dctails and furnish cquipment when so altered without
Wing Kit Flat Top & STB MSC08042C . ) . . .
Sight System MSC09644 reference to illustrations or specifications used herein.

Ballast Retainer Kit MSC09845

Patents: www.ttcopats.com




